SSB-135-01
4107 9500 10.08
Page 1 of 5
11 December 2023
D
U
PL
EX

Medical Air System Specifications: 2 - 7.5 Hp Duplex
System Model
No. HP
System
Capacity2
50 psig
System3
 BTU/Hr
Receiver
(gallons)
Noise4
Level
System FLA System
Weight (lbs)
208V 230V 460V 380V/50Hz
SAS02D-080V-D 2 7.0 4,761 80 65 13.0 12.9 6.6 8.8 1,192
SAS03D-080V-D 3 10.4 6,745 80 69 17.4 16.5 8.4 11.0 1,206
SAS05D-080V-D 5 17.2 11,507 80 70 27.0 25.3 12.8 15.4 1,247
SAS07D-080V-D 7.5 25.2 17,062 80 75 37.4 35.7 18.0 19.8 1,334
Specification Table Notes:
1.	 Normal operating conditions at a maximum ambient of 105O F.  Consult factory for higher ambient conditions.
2.	 All capacities are shown as NFPA 99 system capacities (reserve compressor on standby) and are shown in Inlet Cubic Feet per
Minute (ICFM).

System
Capacity2
50 psig
System3
 BTU/Hr
Receiver
(gallons)
Noise4
Level
System FLA System
Weight
(lbs)
Dimensions
(in)
208V 230V 460V 380V/50Hz H
SAS10D-120V-D 10 34.8 23,014 120 73 52.6 49.3 24.8 27.8 2,002 81.9
SAS10D-200V-D 10 34.8 23,014 200 73 52.6 49.3 24.8 27.8 2,220 85.1
SAS10D-240V-D 10 34.8 23,014 240 73 52.6 49.3 24.8 27.8 2,300 97.1
SAS15D-120V-D 15 50.4 34,124 120 75 73.4 71.3 35.8 42.0 2,130 81.9
SAS15D-200V-D 15 50.4 34,124 200 75 73.4 71.3 35.8 42.0 2,350 85.1
SAS15D-240V-D 15 50.4 34,124 240 75 73.4 71.3 35.8 42.0 2,430 97.1
	Specification Table Notes:
1.	 Normal operating conditions at a maximum ambient of 105O F.  Consult factory for higher ambient conditions.
2.	 All capacities are shown as NFPA 99 system capacities (reserve compressor on standby) and are shown in Inlet Cubic Feet per
Minute (ICFM).